Bid security should be in a form of bank guarantee issued by "A' class commercial
bank in favour of "Water Resources Management Programme (WARM-P)
Helvetas Nepal" which is convertible into cash in Nepal without any condition
(unconditional). The bid security amount is as follows:

a) Package-I : NRs 250,000 (in words: two hundred fifty thousand only)
b) Package-II : NRs. 25,000 (in words: twenty-five thousand only)
c) Package-III : NRs. 150,000 (in words. one hundred fifty thousand only)
The purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject any bid partially or fully without
assigning any reasons whatsoever.

Helvetas Nepal
Birendranagar-7, Itram, Surkhet

Phone no: 083-521092, 083-521093
Email: water.np@helvetas.org

STANDARED BID DOCUMENT